

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7972/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 30/12/2002 in OSA No. 326/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

LOGANATHAN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHANBAGAVALLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/04/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.Aravindh, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S. Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent No.3 is a proforma respondent. Service on him is
dispensed with at this stage.

Counsel for the petitioners has circulated a letter seeking
adjournment by two weeks which has been opposed by the counsel appearing
for respondent Nos. 1 & 2. It is submitted by the counsel for the respondents
that this case has been adjourned on a number of occasions at the request of
counsel for the petitioners.

By way of last opportunity, we adjourn this matter by two weeks. It
is made clear to the counsel for the petitioner that no further adjournment
shall be granted.

ng)

Court Master

Court

Master