

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

I.A. No. 2 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1210 OF 2006

LOGANATHAN & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANBAGAVALLI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions

Date: 17/01/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Subramonium Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit against the main petition is already on record since 28.7.2003. The matter is pending for completion of pleadings with reference to I.A. No.2 of 2005 preferred by respondent for some directions from the Hon'ble Court, which was filed on 19.4.2006. The matter is pending for filing reply since then from the petitioner so far as such application is concerned. Time was granted twice by this Court. Today learned counsel Mr. S. Gautam appearing for Mr. Rakesh K. Sharma, Advocate prays for two weeks time to file reply.

In view of the above facts, he is permitted to file reply as per rule before the date of listing.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar