

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No.4  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1210 OF 2006

LOGANATHAN & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANBAGAVALLI & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

This is an application for permission to withdraw this Civil Appeal.

Although, the reason for seeking permission to withdraw the Civil Appeal is not stated in the application, learned counsel for the parties state that the parties have settled the matter out of court.

In the aforesaid circumstances, Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

.....J.  
[A. K. PATNAIK]

NEW DELHI  
MARCH 12, 2012  
ITEM NO.11

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1210 OF 2006

LOGANATHAN & ANR. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SHANBAGAVALLI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for withdrawal of civil appeal and office report)

Date: 12/03/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.Chandrachud, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.  
Ms. Carishma Sehgal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

This is an application for permission to withdraw this Civil

Appeal.

Although, the reason for seeking permission to withdraw the Civil Appeal is not stated in the application, learned counsel for the parties state that the parties have settled the matter out of court.

In the aforesaid circumstances, Civil Appeal is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)

Sr. P.A.

(Signed order is placed on the file)

(Madhu Saxena)

Assistant Registrar